



13 December 2018

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI 3119

Thank you for your request concerning our Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Who is Mental Health current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?

Civica provide our EPR.

2. When the contract is ending with the Electronic Patient Record supplier?

The contract is due for renewal in 2023.

3. Is the Trust part of any Integrated Care system?

No.

4. Who supplies the Trust's integration system?

Not applicable.

5. Do you have Health Information Exchange capabilities within your HER/ EPR?

No.

6. What form(s) of exchange does your EHR / EPR support?

Not applicable.

7. If you do not currently have HIE functionality, do you plan to integrate HIE into your EHR at some point?

No.

8. Does Mental Health Trust uploading / sharing the data to bigger database / software / healthcare systems provider (for example Cerner, Orion etc.)?

No.

9. What other Health and Care Integrations Trust joined or planning to?

None.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

